
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN FLORIDA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

17 (N/FL)

Federal

TAL FCI Tallahassee

Jail Days 0 0 10 0 1 2 0 1 10 2 1 2 29 29

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.03 0.33 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.08

TALD FCI Tallahassee Detn Ctr Unit

Jail Days 1,668 1,359 1,136 1,070 1,067 998 987 1,003 1,036 1,224 1,142 1,269 13,959 13,959

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 53.81 48.54 36.65 35.67 34.42 33.27 31.84 32.35 34.53 39.48 38.07 40.94 38.24

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 37 3 15 31 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 1.32 0.10 0.50 1.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26

Federal Total

Jail Days 1,668 1,396 1,149 1,085 1,099 1,008 987 1,004 1,046 1,226 1,143 1,271 14,082 14,082

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 33.6136.17 35.45 38.1032.38 39.5437.0749.8653.81 34.8631.84 41.00 38.58

IGA

4AW Bay County Sheriff's Office Jail Facility

Jail Days 545 486 470 474 455 390 334 368 365 526 481 589 5,483 5,483

Paid Jail Days 545 486 470 474 455 390 334 368 365 526 481 589 5,483 5,483
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 28,291 $ 25,228 $ 24,398 $ 24,605 $ 23,619 $ 20,245 $ 17,338 $ 19,103 $ 18,947 $ 27,305 $ 24,969 $ 30,575 $ 284,623 $ 284,623

Rate $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91

Avg Pop 17.58 17.36 15.16 15.80 14.68 13.00 10.77 11.87 12.17 16.97 16.03 19.00 15.02

4NB Alachua Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 31 6 0 44 44

Paid Jail Days 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 31 6 0 44 44

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 114 $ 57 $ 114 $ 0 $ 57 $ 0 $ 57 $ 1,774 $ 343 $ 0 $ 2,518 $ 2,518

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 0.00 $ 57.23 $ 0.00 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 0.00 $ 57.23

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 1.00 0.20 0.00 0.12

4RN Taylor Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 7 77 40 47 58 237 237

Paid Jail Days 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 7 77 40 47 58 237 237

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 253 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 36 $ 253 $ 2,787 $ 1,448 $ 1,701 $ 2,099 $ 8,577 $ 8,577

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.19 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.23 2.57 1.29 1.57 1.87 0.65

4B2 Levy Co Jail

Jail Days 310 297 368 357 287 265 307 269 184 137 135 156 3,072 3,072

Paid Jail Days 310 297 368 357 287 265 307 269 184 137 135 156 3,072 3,072

Cost $ 16,740 $ 16,038 $ 19,872 $ 19,278 $ 15,498 $ 14,310 $ 16,578 $ 14,526 $ 9,936 $ 7,398 $ 7,290 $ 8,424 $ 165,888 $ 165,888

Rate $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 10.00 10.61 11.87 11.90 9.26 8.83 9.90 8.68 6.13 4.42 4.50 5.03 8.42

4QJ Walton County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 513 411 277 111 52 204 58 31 1,657 1,657

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 513 411 277 111 52 204 58 31 1,657 1,657

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 24,060 $ 19,276 $ 12,991 $ 5,206 $ 2,439 $ 9,568 $ 2,720 $ 1,454 $ 77,713 $ 77,713

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.55 13.70 8.94 3.58 1.73 6.58 1.93 1.00 4.54

4XQ Wakulla Co Jail

Jail Days 86 58 25 13 50 83 148 186 158 161 156 166 1,290 1,290

Paid Jail Days 86 58 25 13 50 83 148 186 158 161 156 166 1,290 1,290

Cost $ 4,858 $ 3,276 $ 1,412 $ 734 $ 2,824 $ 4,689 $ 8,361 $ 10,507 $ 8,925 $ 9,095 $ 8,812 $ 9,377 $ 72,872 $ 72,872

Rate $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49

Avg Pop 2.77 2.07 0.81 0.43 1.61 2.77 4.77 6.00 5.27 5.19 5.20 5.35 3.53

4KS Okaloosa Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Limited Official UseThu Feb 26 09:08:40 EST 2015 2



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 32 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 32 $ 32

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4CF Jackson Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 435 401 187 196 387 374 274 151 122 250 353 189 3,319 3,319

Paid Jail Days 435 401 187 196 387 374 274 151 122 250 353 189 3,319 3,319

Cost $ 16,965 $ 15,639 $ 7,293 $ 7,644 $ 15,093 $ 14,586 $ 10,686 $ 5,889 $ 4,758 $ 9,750 $ 13,767 $ 7,371 $ 129,441 $ 129,441

Rate $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00

Avg Pop 14.03 14.32 6.03 6.53 12.48 12.47 8.84 4.87 4.07 8.06 11.77 6.10 9.09

4CJ Leon Co Jail

Jail Days 2 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 4 16 16

Paid Jail Days 2 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 4 16 16

Cost $ 90 $ 45 $ 0 $ 0 $ 90 $ 225 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 90 $ 0 $ 180 $ 720 $ 720

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.13 0.04

4CK Marion Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 5

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 5

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 260 $ 65 $ 0 $ 0 $ 325 $ 325

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01

4P4 Dixie Co Jail

Jail Days 386 312 401 333 400 300 289 270 232 186 187 155 3,451 3,451

Paid Jail Days 386 312 401 333 400 300 289 270 232 186 187 155 3,451 3,451

Cost $ 13,298 $ 10,748 $ 13,814 $ 11,472 $ 13,780 $ 10,335 $ 9,956 $ 9,302 $ 7,992 $ 6,408 $ 6,442 $ 5,340 $ 118,887 $ 118,887

Rate $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45

Avg Pop 12.45 11.14 12.94 11.10 12.90 10.00 9.32 8.71 7.73 6.00 6.23 5.00 9.45

4VY Gilchrist Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 148 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 148 $ 148

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

4W2 Washington County Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 140 169 31 30 35 0 0 5 22 88 138 203 861 861

Paid Jail Days 140 169 31 30 35 0 0 5 22 88 138 203 861 861

Cost $ 6,300 $ 7,605 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,575 $ 0 $ 0 $ 225 $ 990 $ 3,960 $ 6,210 $ 9,135 $ 38,745 $ 38,745

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 4.52 6.04 1.00 1.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.73 2.84 4.60 6.55 2.36

4GG Santa Rosa County Detention Center

Jail Days 867 773 923 904 1,215 1,142 1,083 1,159 1,270 966 1,064 1,361 12,727 12,727

Paid Jail Days 867 773 923 904 1,215 1,142 1,083 1,159 1,270 966 1,064 1,361 12,727 12,727

Cost $ 50,286 $ 44,834 $ 53,534 $ 52,432 $ 70,470 $ 66,236 $ 62,814 $ 67,222 $ 73,660 $ 56,028 $ 61,712 $ 78,938 $ 738,166 $ 738,166

Rate $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00

Avg Pop 27.97 27.61 29.77 30.13 39.19 38.07 34.94 37.39 42.33 31.16 35.47 43.90 34.87

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,771 2,497 2,415 2,308 3,346 2,970 2,714 2,526 2,491 2,592 2,625 2,912 32,167 32,167

2,6252,308 2,7143,3462,771 2,5922,497 2,4912,970 2,9122,5262,415Paid Jail Days 32,16732,167

$ 117,573 $ 1,638,655$ 122,118 $ 167,124 $ 132,233 $ 133,967$ 136,828Cost $ 138,817$ 123,414 $ 132,888$ 130,900 $ 1,638,655$ 152,893$ 149,901

$ 50.94$ 50.94 $ 52.55$ 49.42 $ 52.50$ 49.38 $ 51.27 $ 51.03$ 50.47$ 50.57 $ 51.15Rate $ 49.95 $ 52.35

Avg Pop 99.0176.92 107.92 87.5081.49 83.6077.9089.1989.38 83.0287.54 93.93 88.11

CAP

4BX Escambia Co Jail

Jail Days 448 338 367 408 14 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1,578 1,578

Paid Jail Days 448 338 367 408 14 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1,578 1,578

Cost $ 29,120 $ 21,970 $ 23,855 $ 26,520 $ 910 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 102,570 $ 102,570

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 14.45 12.07 11.84 13.60 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.03 0.00 4.32

CAP Total

Jail Days 448 338 367 408 14 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1,578 1,578

1408 014448 0338 20 00367Paid Jail Days 1,5781,578

$ 26,520 $ 102,570$ 23,855 $ 910 $ 0 $ 65$ 29,120Cost $ 0$ 21,970 $ 0$ 130 $ 102,570$ 0$ 0

$ 65.00$ 65.00 $ 65.00$ 65.00 $ 0.00$ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00$ 0.00$ 65.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 65.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.0013.60 0.45 0.030.00 0.0011.8412.0714.45 0.070.00 0.00 4.32
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

17 (N/FL) Total

$ 132,233

$ 52.50$ 51.55

2,835

$ 144,093

126.81 143.82

2,714

$ 152,893

2,782

$ 51.27$ 52.56

$ 1,741,225

131.01

4,459

2,716

4,231

$ 134,032$ 132,888

$ 51.28

$ 145,973

Paid Jail Days

$ 138,817

$ 50.47

3,818 47,827

$ 50.01

123.14

3,530

3,219 2,592

$ 145,384

3,801 4,183

$ 52.47

2,626

3,931

$ 149,901

3,360

$ 1,741,225

113.87 134.93126.69

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

33,745

3,978

Cost

33,745

$ 165,948

$ 51.04

3,539 3,769

117.95119.38151.12157.64

3,701

2,4932,970

$ 131,030

2,526

47,827

Rate $ 52.35

4,887

132.62

$ 168,034

$ 51.15$ 53.05

125.63

Grand Total

132.62

$ 138,817

Paid Jail Days

$ 131,030

$ 51.28

3,818

$ 51.15

33,745

143.82

$ 52.56

3,219

119.38151.12

2,912

$ 52.47

3,701

$ 52.50

$ 132,888 $ 1,741,225

123.14

$ 53.05

113.87157.64 134.93

$ 144,093

$ 50.01Rate $ 51.60

3,801

2,6262,526

125.63

Jail Days 3,931 3,769

Avg Pop

$ 51.04

2,782

3,530

2,716

$ 1,741,225

131.01117.95

$ 52.35

$ 152,893

2,592

Cost

$ 50.47

3,978

$ 51.55

33,745

47,827

$ 51.27

$ 132,233

4,887

2,4932,970

$ 165,948

4,459

3,360

3,539

2,835

$ 134,032$ 149,901$ 168,034

4,231

126.69126.81

4,183

$ 145,384

47,827

2,714

$ 145,973
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